

Queclink Wireless Solutions Co.,Ltd 3F,717 Yishan Road

Xuhui District, Shanghai, PRC

Tel: 86 21 51082965

Fax 86 21 54451990

Zip: 200233

## **DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY**

## To Whom It May Concern,

## Product: GV75

We as Queclink Wireless Solutions Co., Ltd China, the manufacturer of GV75, that the above mentioned product indicated below are in full conformity with IP67(Ingress Protection Rating) Standard, with respect to the following test method and requirements: IP6X:Completely prevent the invasion of foreign objects and dust. IPX7: Put the DUT(5min fix 5min report) under the water, and make the top of shell 1m under the water surface, test for over 30min. Then put out and check the shell inside and PCBA.

All technical files required to verify conformity are maintained at Queclink Wireless Solutions Co., Ltd office.

Best Regards.

Eden Cao Project Manager Queclink Wireless Solutions Co., Ltd. Tel: +86-0551-65836931 ext 6260 Fax: +86-0551-65836933 Mobile: +86-13645604412